Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

## **DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL** TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF **USE AND/OR THE** POINT OF DIVERSION



## STATE OF KANSAS

APPLICATION COMPLETE 2/18/21

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended. Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

Reviewer MB

ροιιτι	s) or alv	ersion	and/or	place	ot use	•											RE	ECE	IVED
File No. <u>7935</u>												FEB 0 9 2021							
I. A	Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):												Stockton Field Office						
	☑ Place of Use ☐ Point of Diversion												Division of Water Resource						
u	nder the	e water	right w	vhich is	s the s	ubject	of this	applic	ation i	n acco	rdanc	e with t	he co	ndition	s desc	cribed I	below.		
Т	he sour	ce of su	upply is	s:		$\boxtimes$ G	round	water			Surfa	ce wat	er						
	Name and address of Applicant: Tristan Thomas																		
	3202 Sunset Drive, Goodland, KS 67735  Phone Number: (785-821-2079) Email address:																		
	none ivi Iame an				-	orreer	onder												750.7
- 15	iaiiie aii	iu auur	555 UI	vvalei	036 0	onesp	onder	it. <u>Oai</u>	iic as i	Applica	anı								
P	hone N	umber:	(	)				7	Email	addre	ss:		, 1921 -		hone				rode out!
	he pres				ce of u	se is:													
C	Owner of Land NAME: Tristan & Megan Thomas																		
				ESS:									-						
(1	f there is	more th	an one	landov	vner, at	tach su	ippleme	ental sh	eets as	neces	sary.)		-9-1		1	11	T		district of
				NE	=1/4			NW1/4					V1/4			SI	E¼		TOTAL
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW¼	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
17	7	39			22	10				15	36	33	29	33		1	1		180
						- 1									10.0				
				11.71.0	y Tribut		-1 11	11.71	110 11				( est h	e	May 9		A		
C	this appoint the thick the	f Land -	NA ADDRI	AME: ESS:	Tristar 3202 S	& Me Sunset	gan Tl Drive	nomas Good	land, ł	(S 67	735	ace of	use be	e chan	ged to		A	<u>de                                     </u>	Sign folks
	NE¼		NW¼			SW¼			SE¼				TOTAL						
Sec.	Twp.	Range	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	ACRES
17	7	39	Jilli Nove	. 16.	24	7	(1815)				33	33	33	33	3	14			180
	<u> </u>	سيطوت	4	e desc	erie. I		<u> </u>							3	-				10.1

5.	Presently authorized				
		Quarter of the			Quarter
	of Section	, Township		South, Range	(E/VV),
	in	County, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of Southea	ist corner of section.
	Authorized Rate	Authorized Quantity		Depth of well	(feet)
	(DWR use only: Com	puter ID No GF	's	feet North	feet West)
-	☐This point will not be c	hanged This point will be chang	ed as follows:	No change, point better described	with GPS as follows:
	Proposed point of div	ersion: (Complete only if chan	ge is requested	d or if existing point is better	described by GPS)
	One in the	Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quarter
	of Section	, Township		South, Range	(E/W),
	in	County, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of Southea	st corner of section.
	Proposed Rate	Proposed Quantity _		Proposed well depth (feet)	
ļ		onal Well			
L			<u> </u>	a to the second state of t	
١ ,	Presently authorized	point of diversion:		A CONTROL OF THE CONT	
3.		Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quarter
۱	of Section	, Township		South Range	(E/W).
1	or Section	, Township County, Kansas,	feet North	feet West of Souther	est corner of section
	Authorized Pote	County, Ransas, Authorized Quantity	1000 11010111	Denth of well	(feet)
	Authorized Rate	puter ID No GF		feet North	feet West)
1	(DVVR use only: Com	hanged ☐This point will be chang	ad as follows:	No change point better described	with GPS as follows:
-					
-		ersion: (Complete only if chan			
- 1	One in the	Quarter of the		Quarter of the	Quarter
-	of Section	, Township		South, Range	(E/VV),
1	in	County, Kansas,	feet North	feet vvest of Southea	ist corner of section.
- 1	Proposed Rate	Proposed Quantity _		Proposed well depth (feet)	* ************************************
L	This point is:  Addition	onal Well 🔲 Geo Center List o	other water right	ts that will use this point	*
			0		
7.		e desired for the following reason		Manuel	
	(please be specific) Enla	rge the small pivot	300	North 200 100 0 100	200 300
	•••		町		<u> </u>
8.	If a well, is the test hole	log attached? 🔲 Yes 🔃 No	200	-1 + 1 + 1 = 1 +	
			E	<b>=</b>	' <u> </u>
9.	The change(s) (was)(wil	be) completed by?	Ē	<del>_</del> <del>_</del>	
	Upon Approval		100	-1 + 1 + 1 = 1 +	十   - 1100
			<u>E</u>		_ =
10.	If the point of diversion is		E.		
	(a) What are you going	to do with the old well?	West 0 H	·                       =	injiinijiinijiiniji o cast
			E		_ =
			100	<del>-</del> + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	+   = 100
	(b) When will this be do	one?			· ' ` 🗒
			E		_ =
11.	Groundwater Manag	ement District recommendat	ion 200 🖹	-  +   +   =   +	十   量200
	attached?	□ No	E		
			. E,		
12.	Assisted by Shannon Ke	enyon, GMD 4	300	200 100 0 100	200 300
12-	o If the proposed point of	diversion will be relocated more	than		ale: 1 hashmark=10 ft
, 00	300 feet but within 2.64	O feet of the existing point of diversion map or aerial photograph.	sion. 13b.it the	proposed point of diversion will f the existing point of diversion, in	be relocated within 30 dicate its location on the

300 feet but within 2.640 feet of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property lines

3b.If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the diagram shown above in relation to the existing point of diversion. (PLEASE NOTE: The "X" in center of diagram above represents the presently authorized point of diversion.)

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300	or fewer feet from th	e existing point of diversion, complete the follo	owing:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners mus	e currently authorize t sign this application	d place(s) of use identified in this application?	
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the affected if this application is approved as request ☐ Yes ☑ No (If yes, all owners mu	ted?		e adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, v ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners mus	vill there be substan	tial damage to property, public health or safety	<b>/</b> ?
If the application proposes a surface water change in poir or a change in place of use, the application must be signed agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation)	ed by all owners of th	undwater change in point of diversion greater ne currently authorized place of use, or their d	than 300 feet, uly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to we contained in this application are true, correct an	a duly authorized which this applica d complete.	agent of the owner(s) to make this ap ation pertains. I further verify that the	plication on
Dated at Westam State Bank bookland	_, Kansas, this <u>5</u> 1	day of February,	202/
The two		Whe ever home	0
(Owner)	schapped to Hart.	(Spouse)	Carrell 3
1 (185an Thomas		(Please Print)	7
(Please Print)		(Flease Fill)	
(Owner)		(Spouse)	Cult III. II
(Please Print)		(Please Print)	rane. A M
(Owner)	<del>a na</del> 21 c d <del>labor</del> Se a serving - SIEC Conga manar 160 g	(Spouse)	otkar (d. 1911) oksa- duar
(Please Print)	<u>ar sa</u> agiya e r <u>a mu</u> I - ogby e sa e <sub>sa</sub> , i	(Please Print)	1.291
State of Kansas	NOTARY PUBLIC KATIE A	- State of Kansas WINZER	
County of Sylvan	My Appt. Eq	5.5-7-21	5th day
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was	as signed in my	presence and sworn to before the this	uay
		hatrie On Winner	
My Commission Expires May 9, 2021.	201	Notary Public	ricks a valent
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. T accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; sign the appropriate fee must be paid.	o be complete, all of the approp	e applicable portions of the application form must be priate owners' must be affixed to the application and	e completed with notarized; and
	FEE SCHEDULE		
Each application to change the place of use or the point of			ation fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: <b>K</b> (1) Application to change a point of diversion 30 (2) Application to change a point of diversion more	0 feet or less ore than 300 feet		\$200
(3) Application to change the place of use		the state of the s	\$200
		RECEIVED	
A CAMPAN LINE LINE LINE LINE LINE LINE LINE LIN		FEB <b>0 9</b> 2021	
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page 3	Stockton Field Office File No.	.7935
The state of the s		Division of Water Resources	

## SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

prov With	s Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82 visions of the <i>Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A.</i> 80 the exception of those conditions expressly contained limitations of File No.	82a-7	<i>'01 et. seg</i> and rule	es and regula	tions pr	omulgated	thereunder.
1.	A change application was received on 2 -9 -2 diversion authorized under the above-referenced file r	2 1 numb	reque er be changed as de	esting that the escribed in the	place applica	of use and ation.	/ or point of
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the on the topographic map accompanying the application	he au i to cl	thorized place(s) of nange the place of us	use shall be se. 🛂 Applic	located able	substantial ☐ Not App	lly as shown blicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing previously authorized. The point of diversion authoriz radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. ☐ Appl	ed by	this summary order	shall be loca	source ted with	or sources in a	of water as foot
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administr Positioning System (GPS), as described in the applica	ativel ation.	y corrected to be m ☐ Applicable ☑ No	nore accurate ot Applicable	ly desc	ribed using	the Global
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually authorized point(s) of diversion.   Applicable [	ally b	e located more than t Applicable		1	eet from th	e previously
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion tube or other device suitable for making water legaccordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13.	is a	well with a diversion neasurements shall	n rate of 100 be installed,	gallons operat	per minute ed and m	e or more, a aintained in
7.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall December 31, 20, or before the first use of was operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records a water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by Marc Applicable	ater, v 5-1-4 and re	whichever occurs firs through 5-1-12. As port the reading of t	st.  The wate s required by he water flow	r flow n K.S.A. meter a	neter shall 82a-732, a	be installed, is amended,
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 works for diversion has been completed, on the form paper applicable  ■ Not Applicable	the a	opplicant shall notify	the Chief En	aineer 1	hat constru	uction of the
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the re	equir	ed notice. $\square$ A	pplicable	■ Not	Applicable	
10.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or oth with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and ma Applicable	apab	le of preventina pollu	ution of the so	ource of	the water	supply. The
11.	Additional Conditions are attached.	0					
12.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and water appropriated under the above-referenced file n limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this <i>Appropriation Law</i> and the <i>Rules and Regulations</i> presult in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as water or appropriation right or any other enforcement.	iumbe Sumi omulo s ame	er are responsible fo mary Order, and with gated thereunder. F ended, and/or the su	or compliance n applicable p failure to com spension or r	with its rovisior titw with	s terms, cons ns of the <i>Ka</i> n these pro	nditions and ansas Water visions mav
<u> </u>	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order			FOR OFFICE I	IOE ONI	V	
you Eng Agri iled adm day revie File Leg 665	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of culture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for hinistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 sepursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative with the same period of Agriculture, any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, all Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS 102. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.  For Use by Register of Deeds		By:	CATION AF IMARY ORI Thorized Design WALK PRESOURCES - K 2 - 18	PPROV DER IS ee of the Brue ansas Do 	Chief Engine	
			by Mark Signature:	leca F	- 11	CLEMBIL	 L
				1	Notary F		- the state of the
DWF	R 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page	My commission ex 6-29-23	xpires:	TARY & S	REBECCA F My Appointm File No. 7	ent Explana

## 2920 & 7935 Change in Place of Use

